

FOR
THE
LOVE
OF
FOOD

LOVE
A GOOD
BUFFET

**BUFFET MENUS AVAILABLE FOR PARTIES OF 10 OR MORE
ONE OPTION TO BE SELECTED FOR THE WHOLE PARTY**

BUFFET A 5.99 per person

A mix of sandwiches on white and brown bread:

Cheddar cheese, **V** carvery-cut ham, tuna mayonnaise and egg mayonnaise, **V**

Skin-on-chips with BBQ and mayonnaise dips, **V** puff pastry sausage rolls and brown sauce

BUFFET B 7.99 per person

A mix of sandwiches on white and brown bread:

Cheddar cheese, **V** carvery-cut ham, tuna mayonnaise and egg mayonnaise, **V**

Skin-on-chips with BBQ and mayonnaise dips, **V** puff pastry sausage rolls and brown

sauce, buffet pork pies, Southern fried buttermilk chicken goujons, cauliflower and broccoli bites, **VE** veggie sticks and

houmous, **VE** fresh salad bowl **VE**

VEGGIE BUFFET 7.99 per person

A mix of sandwiches on white and brown bread:

Cheddar cheese, roasted vegetable, **VE** and egg mayonnaise,

Skin-on-chips with BBQ and mayonnaise dips, vegan sausage rolls, **VE**

cauliflower and broccoli bites, **VE** veggie sticks and houmous, **VE**

fresh salad bowl, **VE** crispy roast potatoes, **VE** garlic bread

BUFFET C 10.99 per person

A mix of sandwiches on white and brown bread:

Cheddar cheese, **V** carvery-cut ham, tuna mayonnaise and egg mayonnaise, **V**

Skin-on-chips with BBQ and mayonnaise dips, **V** puff pastry sausage rolls and brown sauce, buffet pork pies, Southern fried buttermilk chicken goujons, cauliflower and broccoli bites, **VE**

veggie sticks and houmous, **VE** fresh salad bowl, **VE** crispy roast potatoes, **VE** chicken tikka skewers, garlic bread **V**

ADD A SWEET TREAT* FOR £1.99 PER PERSON

Lotus cheesecake **VE** • Chocolate brownie **V**

*Sweet treat has to be ordered for the full number in the party

DIETARY REQUIREMENTS

Our Allergen Guide contains a list of all the dishes from our menu which are listed in rows on the left-hand side of each allergen table. All 14 declarable allergens are listed along the top of the page for your reference. If a dish contains one of these 14 ingredients, then you will find the allergen box is highlighted in colour. We ask customers with specific food allergies and other intolerances to use this guide to assist them with choosing dishes from our menu. Before you order your food, please ask for our allergen guide, our staff cannot offer specific advice or recommendations beyond our published allergen guide. All weights quoted are approximate, prior to cooking. Our fish dishes may contain bones. All dishes are subject to availability. Some dishes may contain alcohol, ask your server for more information. All prices include VAT. Should the VAT rate increase, menu pricing will be increased accordingly. Scampi may contain one or more tails. All photography is for guidance only. Our menu descriptions do not list all ingredients. Whilst we take every care to preserve the integrity of our dishes to reduce cross-contamination, we must advise that these ingredients are handled in a multi-use kitchen environment either by our suppliers or at our prep stations and we unfortunately cannot guarantee allergen-free dishes.

We use the following for suitability of dietary requirements: **V** Items suitable for vegetarians **VE** Items suitable for vegans **†** Items may contain bones or shell

Got an allergy?

See our allergen information here:
<http://food-allergies.co.uk/ol/index.html>